

## Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training (DGT) Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (J&K, Ladakh Region)

Bhour (Chatha Road), Near Reen Palace P/O, Bhour Camp.Teh. and Distt,Jammu-181101(J&K) Email: <u>rdsde-jk-msde@gov.in</u> Ph. No. 0191- 2263777

## No. RDSDE/JK/A-22017/1/2019/Accts/CA/

Dated :16-10-2023

Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Directorate General of Training, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Government of India, Bhour Camp (Chatha Road), Near Reen Palace P/O Bhour Camp, Teh. & Distt. Jammu-181101 invites tender for hiring of agency for Income Tax related work, e-filling of TDS Returns and GSR-TDS Returns for the F.Y 2023-2024 in respect of RDSDE, J&K and Ladakh.

Interested & Eligible may submit their relevant documents physically in sealed envelope may be sent to the Regional Director, Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Chatha Road, Bhour Camp, Near Reen Palace, Jammu-181101(J&K) on or before 25.10.2023 upto 05:00 pm.

## **REGIONAL DIRECTOR**